2012
PHILIPPINE TOP DOG

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

RANK
1

BREED

PHIL/AM/PL/WORLD CZECH/RO CH HOCUS POCUS WILD FANTASY (THA), PCCISB K YORKSHIRE TERRIER

Owner: MS NANTA TANSACHA Breeder: ALICE SOLTYSOVA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 41TH FCI ALL-BREEDS FRANKIE LEUNG (HONGKONG) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 458 2,303
02/24/12 464TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ARAMIS LIM, JR (AUSTRALIA) BIG-4 14
02/25/12 24TH AKU ALL-BREEDS TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA (JAPAN) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 451
02/25/12 42ND FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS QUINONES (COLOMBIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 477
02/26/12 25TH AKU ALL-BREEDS SATOSHI BESSHO (JAPAN) BOB,BIG,BIS 449
02/26/12 FCI ASIA PACIFIC SECTION YOLANDA MAGAL (ISRAEL) BOB,BIG,BIS 454
SHOW 2012
2
PHIL HOF/INT CH ARTEMIS FABULOUS MARVELOUS, PCCISB 62186Q5 (M) SHIH TZU
Owner: ALEXANDER R TAN, HENSON T TAN & FRANK LAO  Breeder: ALEXANDER R TAN & HENSON T TAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 41TH FCI ALL-BREEDS YOLANDA MAGAL (ISRAEL) BOB,BIG-3 110 2,278
02/24/12 464TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS JINA WILLIAMS (SINGAPORE) BOB 12
02/25/12 24TH AKU ALL-BREEDS DANIELA RISDAN (SLOVENIA) BOB 12
02/26/12 25TH AKU ALL-BREEDS TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA (JAPAN) BOB,BIG-4 94
02/26/12 FCI ASIA PACIFIC SECTION CARLOS QUINONES (COLOMBIA) BOB,BIG-4 99
SHOW 2012
03/17/12 465TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS FREDERICK DEWSBURY (CANADA) BIG-4 86
05/27/12 43RD FCI ALL-BREEDS PEDRO GONZALEZ-TEJA (GUATEMALA) BIS-2 393
06/16/12 45TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JEAN MCERLANE (NEW ZEALAND) BIG-4 87
07/14/12 48TH FCI ALL-BREEDS RAMUNE KAZLAUSKAITE (LITHUANIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 360
07/15/12 47TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MANUEL BORGES (PORTUGAL) BOB,BIG-2 87
08/19/12 49TH FCI ALL-BREEDS DR TAMAS JAKKEL (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG4 81
10/20/12 466TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS THOMAS ALEXANDER (CANADA) BIG-4 105
12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BIG,BIS 397
12/09/12 54TH FCI ALL BREEDS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 355
3

PHIL HOF & AM CH ALAMARA N NORMANDY'S UP IN THE AIR (USA), PCCISB 10601P1 AM COCKER SPANIEL (BLACK)

Owner: MOTOEI FURUKAWA Breeder: REGINA BEINHAUER&PENNY HOOVER&
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 41TH FCI ALL-BREEDS SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOV 5 1,972
02/25/12 24TH AKU ALL-BREEDS TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA (JAPAN) BOB,BIG-2 56

02/26/12 25TH AKU ALL-BREEDS SATOSHI BESSHO (JAPAN) BOB,BIG-4 51

02/26/12 FCI ASIA PACIFIC SECTION YOLANDA MAGAL (ISRAEL) BOV,BIG 54

SHOW 2012

05/27/12 43RD FCI ALL-BREEDS PEDRO GONZALEZ-TEJA (GUATEMALA) BIG-2 42

06/16/12 45TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JEAN MCERLANE (NEW ZEALAND) BOV,BIG 33

07/14/12 48TH FCI ALL-BREEDS RAMUNE KAZLAUSKAITE (LITHUANIA) BOV,BIG,BIS-3 258

08/19/12 49TH FCI ALL-BREEDS DR TAMAS JAKKEL (HUNGARY) BOV,BIG2 30

10/20/12 466TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS THOMAS ALEXANDER (CANADA) BIG-3 45

10/21/12 467TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS NICOLA IMBIMBO (ITALY) BIG,BIS 456

11/17/12 52ND FCI ALL BREEDS JOHN SHEPPARD (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 10

11/18/12 51ST FCI ALL BREEDS MARTIN CROESER (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 180

12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BIG,BIS-2 371

12/09/12 54TH FCI ALL BREEDS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOV,BIG,BIS 381




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

4

PHIL CH ANDVOL PINKERTON (RUS), PCCISB RKF 2079977 (M) WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE)
Owner: OV SHUVALOVA Breeder: ANDRIYANOV & VOLKOVA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 41TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS QUINOKNES (COLOMBIA) BOB,BIG 14 1,857
02/24/12 464TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ARAMIS LIM, JR (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 481
02/25/12 24TH AKU ALL-BREEDS SATOSHI BESSHO (JAPAN) BOB,BIS 477
02/25/12 42ND FCI ALL-BREEDS YOLANDA MAGAL (ISRAEL) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 451
02/26/12 25TH AKU ALL-BREEDS TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA (JAPAN) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 423
02/26/12 FCI ASIA PACIFIC SECTION FRANKIE LEUNG (HONGKONG) BOB,BIG-2 11
SHOW 2012
5
PHIL HOF BOSNIAK'S FATAL ATTRACTION (SER), PCCISB 17445273 (F) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: SIDNEY BASCON Breeder: "BOSNIAK'S" HUSIC MEHO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/26/12 44TH FCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN (MALAYSIA) BIG-2 63 1,673
05/27/12 43RD FCI ALL-BREEDS PEDRO GONZALEZ-TEJA (GUATEMALA) BIG-4 61
06/16/12 45TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JEAN MCERLANE (NEW ZEALAND) BOB,BIG,BIS 374
06/17/12 46TH FCI ALL-BREEDS LOIS WILSON (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG,BIS 366
07/15/12 47TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MANUEL BORGES (PORTUGAL) BIG-4 56
08/19/12 50TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI (ROMANIA) BIG-4 44
10/21/12 467TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS NICOLA IMBIMBO (ITALY) BIG,BIS-3 354
12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BIG,BIS-3 295
12/09/12 54TH FCI ALL BREEDS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BIG-2 60
6
PHIL HOF & THA CH BARCKEN CHOSEN ONE, PCCISB 3182D2 (M) BEAGLE
Owner: BON L REYES, MARY MONTELIBANO & DONATO PO Breeder: MA CARMELIA C REYES
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 41TH FCI ALL-BREEDS SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG,BIS 484 1,493
02/24/12 464TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS SAN DER SHIH (ROC) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 379
02/25/12 42ND FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS QUINOKNES (COLOMBIA) BOB,BIG 19
02/26/12 25TH AKU ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN (MALAYSIA) BOB,BIG 20
05/26/12 44TH FCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN (MALAYSIA) BIG 16
05/27/12 43RD FCI ALL-BREEDS PEDRO GONZALEZ-TEJA (GUATEMALA) BIG-2 16
06/16/12 45TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JEAN MCERLANE (NEW ZEALAND) BIG-2 13
07/15/12 47TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MANUEL BORGES (PORTUGAL) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 276
08/19/12 49TH FCI ALL-BREEDS DR TAMAS JAKKEL (HUNGARY) BIG,BIS3 270
7
PHIL HOF/AM CH DREAMLAND'S JUST ONE LOOK (USA), PCCISB 17578C6 (M) CHOW CHOW
Owner: MR. ALBERTO C AGRA & JAY MICHAEL L LIM Breeder: KIM PETRUNIA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/17/12 465TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS FREDERICK DEWSBURY (CANADA) BIG,BIS-3 310 1,413
06/16/12 45TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JEAN MCERLANE (NEW ZEALAND) BOB 16
07/15/12 47TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MANUEL BORGES (PORTUGAL) BOB,BIG,BIS 378
10/20/12 466TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS THOMAS ALEXANDER (CANADA) BIG,BIS-2 430
12/09/12 54TH FCI ALL BREEDS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BIG,BIS-3 279
8
PHIL & TH CH SW.'S ROCK THIS TOWN (THA), PCCISB KCTH 092211110003 (M) PEKINGESE
Owner: SUWAN NGAMSIRIWONG Breeder: SUWAN NGAMSIRIWONG
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 41TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS QUINOKNES (COLOMBIA) BOB,BIG-2 111 1,224
02/24/12 464TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS DANIELA RISDAN (SLOVENIA) BOB,BIG 108
02/25/12 24TH AKU ALL-BREEDS SATOSHI BESSHO (JAPAN) BOB,BIG-3 107
02/25/12 42ND FCI ALL-BREEDS SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG,BIS 375
02/26/12 25TH AKU ALL-BREEDS TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA (JAPAN) BOB,BIG-3 95
02/26/12 FCI ASIA PACIFIC SECTION CARLOS QUINONES (COLOMBIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 428

SHOW 2012




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
9
PHIL/AM GR CH TOPAZ SILVER LINING (USA), PCCISB 1846173 (F) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: ADELFA A AGUIRRE & CHERYL FRENCH Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 41TH FCI ALL-BREEDS SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 382 1,070
02/24/12 464TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS ALEX ZEE (TAIWAN) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 455
02/25/12 42ND FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS QUINOKNES (COLOMBIA) BOB,BIG 81
02/26/12 25TH AKU ALL-BREEDS SATOSHI BESSHO (JAPAN) BOB,BIG-2 77
02/26/12 FCI ASIA PACIFIC SECTION YOLANDA MAGAL (ISRAEL) BOB,BIG-2 75
SHOW 2012
10
PHIL & JAP CH SMASH JP WINNING ROAD (JAP), PCCISB JKC PT 85821/09 (M) POODLE
Owner: YUKIKO OMURA Breeder: YUKIKO OMURA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/17/12  2ND ARAMIS LIM SR CUP ALL- IRIS G GLYNN (AUSTRALIA) BIG-4 78 1,014
BREEDS
05/26/12 44TH FCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN (MALAYSIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 422
05/27/12 43RD FCI ALL-BREEDS PEDRO GONZALEZ-TEJA (GUATEMALA) BOB 1
06/16/12 45TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JEAN MCERLANE (NEW ZEALAND) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 348
06/17/12 46TH FCI ALL-BREEDS LOIS WILSON (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG2 82
07/15/12 47TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MANUEL BORGES (PORTUGAL) BOB 3
08/19/12 50TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG-4 80
11
PHIL HOF LORAL'S TARZAN TRIUMPHS (USA), PCCISB 46594U3 (M) ROTTWEILER
Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: LORRETTA & ALLEN PYEATT
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 464TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS PHILIP JOHN (INDIA) BOB 6 961
02/25/12 24TH AKU ALL-BREEDS SATOSHI BESSHO (JAPAN) BOB,BIG-3 67
02/26/12 25TH AKU ALL-BREEDS TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA (JAPAN) BOB 3
03/17/12  2ND ARAMIS LIM SR CUP ALL- IRIS G GLYNN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-4 69
BREEDS
03/17/12 465TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS FREDERICK DEWSBURY (CANADA) BOB,BIG-2 71
05/26/12 44TH FCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN (MALAYSIA) BIG,BIS-3 320
05/27/12 43RD FCI ALL-BREEDS PEDRO GONZALEZ-TEJA (GUATEMALA) BOB 9
06/16/12 45TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JEAN MCERLANE (NEW ZEALAND) BOB,BIG-4 47
06/17/12 46TH FCI ALL-BREEDS LOIS WILSON (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG 51
07/14/12 48TH FCI ALL-BREEDS RAMUNE KAZLAUSKAITE (LITHUANIA) BIG-3 48
08/19/12 50TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI (ROMANIA) BIG-2 59
10/20/12 466TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS THOMAS ALEXANDER (CANADA) BOB,BIG 71
10/21/12 467TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS NICOLA IMBIMBO (ITALY) BOB,BIG-4 69
11/17/12 52ND FCI ALL BREEDS JOHN SHEPPARD (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 5
11/18/12 51ST FCI ALL BREEDS MARTIN CROESER (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG 6
12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG 60
12

PHIL HOF/AM/THA CH TOPAZ PUBLIC ENEMY (USA), PCCISB 1361673 (M)

Owner:
DATE
02/24/12
03/17/12

03/17/12
05/26/12
05/27/12
07/14/12
07/15/12
08/19/12
08/19/12

ADELFA A AGUIRRE & FRANK LAO

SHOWCODE
41TH FCI ALL-BREEDS

2ND ARAMIS LIM SR CUP ALL-

BREEDS

465TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS

44TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
43RD FCI ALL-BREEDS
48TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
47TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
49TH FCI ALL-BREEDS
50TH FCI ALL-BREEDS

JUDGE
SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND)
IRIS G GLYNN (AUSTRALIA)

FREDERICK DEWSBURY (CANADA)
LARRY YUEN (MALAYSIA)
PEDRO GONZALEZ-TEJA (GUATEMALA)
RAMUNE KAZLAUSKAITE (LITHUANIA)
MANUEL BORGES (PORTUGAL)

DR TAMAS JAKKEL (HUNGARY)
CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI (ROMANIA)

Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH

AWARDS
BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3

BIG-2
BIG-3
BIS
BIG-3
BOB,BIG-3
BIB,BIG3
BIG-2

SIBERIAN HUSKY

PTS TOTAL
80 855
45




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
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PHIL GR CH KING PHILIP'S JONJON ASCOTT, PCCISB 8769P1 (M) AM COCKER SPANIEL (ASCOB)
Owner: MR. PATRICK C GO & PAULO EMMANUEL J JON Breeder: MR. PATRICK C GO & PAULO EMMANUE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/26/12 FCI ASIA PACIFIC SECTION YOLANDA MAGAL (ISRAEL) BOV 7 820
SHOW 2012
03/17/12  2ND ARAMIS LIM SR CUP ALL- IRIS G GLYNN (AUSTRALIA) BIG,BIS-2 378
BREEDS
03/17/12 465TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS FREDERICK DEWSBURY (CANADA) BIG,BIS-2 386
05/27/12 43RD FCI ALL-BREEDS PEDRO GONZALEZ-TEJA (GUATEMALA) BOB 5
07/15/12 47TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MANUEL BORGES (PORTUGAL) BOV,BIG 44
14
PHIL HOF CLASSIQUE CHANLOU'S DREAMGIRL (CAN), PCCISB 0086A7S (F) POODLE (STANDARD)
Owner: LUCY O CHAN Breeder: TANIS D GARDNER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 41TH FCI ALL-BREEDS YOLANDA MAGAL (ISRAEL) BOB 2 815
02/24/12 464TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS DANIELA RISDAN (SLOVENIA) BOB
02/25/12 24TH AKU ALL-BREEDS SATOSHI BESSHO (JAPAN) BOB 1
02/25/12 42ND FCI ALL-BREEDS SAIJA JUUTILAINEN (FINLAND) BOB 1
02/26/12 25TH AKU ALL-BREEDS TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA (JAPAN) BOB 1
07/15/12 47TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MANUEL BORGES (PORTUGAL) BOB 1
08/19/12 49TH FCI ALL-BREEDS DR TAMAS JAKKEL (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG3 82
08/19/12 50TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG-2 82
10/20/12 466TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS THOMAS ALEXANDER (CANADA) BIS 456
10/21/12 467TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS NICOLA IMBIMBO (ITALY) BIG-2 106
12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BOB 1
12/09/12 54TH FCI ALL BREEDS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-2 81
15
PHIL CH DAMASCUSROAD HARRY BY THE SEA (MAL), PCCISB MKA DG-347478-2010 POMERANIAN
Owner: LAW SZU THENG Breeder: BEVERLY A CARTER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/25/12 24TH AKU ALL-BREEDS TAKAHIRO MIYAGAWA (JAPAN) BOB,BIG 82 781
02/26/12 25TH AKU ALL-BREEDS SATOSHI BESSHO (JAPAN) BOB,BIG 347
02/26/12 FCI ASIA PACIFIC SECTION YOLANDA MAGAL (ISRAEL) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 352
SHOW 2012
16
PHIL HOF SUNNYSIDE CHEATING HEART, PCCISB 83547Q5 (M) SHIH TZU
Owner: EDWARD T SINCO Breeder: ANNA MAE SY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
08/19/12 50TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 371 681
10/21/12 467TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS NICOLA IMBIMBO (ITALY) BIG-4 104
11/17/12 52ND FCI ALL BREEDS JOHN SHEPPARD (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 102
11/18/12 51ST FCI ALL BREEDS MARTIN CROESER (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 104
PHIL HOF/AM CH SUPREME KARIZMA'S STORY OF MOON VALLEY (USA), PCCISB 111 BOXER
Owner: HAROLD Y GO & LAURA D DE GUZMAN Breeder: ALAN DORFMAN & KAY L PEISER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 41TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS QUINONES (COLOMBIA) BOB,BIG-4 66 681
03/17/12 2ND ARAMIS LIM SR CUP ALL- IRIS G GLYNN (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 72
BREEDS
03/17/12 465TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS FREDERICK DEWSBURY (CANADA) BOB,BIG,BIS 412
07/14/12 48TH FCI ALL-BREEDS RAMUNE KAZLAUSKAITE (LITHUANIA) BOB 13
12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-3 58

12/09/12 54TH FCI ALL BREEDS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BIG 60




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

17
PHIL HOF & AM CH DREAMVILLE THE BLACK PRINCE, PCCISB 6657J5 (M) PEKINGESE
Owner: RAYMUNDO W LO Breeder: DRA. CHRISTINE LO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/26/12 44TH FCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN (MALAYSIA) BOB,BIG-2 100 534
06/16/12 45TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JEAN MCERLANE (NEW ZEALAND) BOB 4
06/17/12 46TH FCI ALL-BREEDS LOIS WILSON (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB 4
07/14/12 48TH FCI ALL-BREEDS RAMUNE KAZLAUSKAITE (LITHUANIA) BOB,BIG-2 74
07/15/12 47TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MANUEL BORGES (PORTUGAL) BOB,BIG,BIS-2 352
18
PHIL GR CH CERES' MASTERPIECE, PCCISB 6899P5 (F) YORKSHIRE TERRIER
Owner: MR. NOEL MANANKIL Breeder: MR. NOEL MANANKIL
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/16/12 45TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JEAN MCERLANE (NEW ZEALAND) BOB,BIG-3 7 521
07/14/12 48TH FCI ALL-BREEDS RAMUNE KAZLAUSKAITE (LITHUANIA) BOB,BIG 7
07/15/12 47TH FCI ALL-BREEDS MANUEL BORGES (PORTUGAL) BOB,BIG 6
08/19/12 49TH FCI ALL-BREEDS DR TAMAS JAKKEL (HUNGARY) BIG 8
08/19/12 50TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI (ROMANIA) BIG 8
10/20/12 466TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS THOMAS ALEXANDER (CANADA) BIG-2 15
10/21/12 467TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS NICOLA IMBIMBO (ITALY) BIG,BIS-2 430
11/17/12 52ND FCI ALL BREEDS JOHN SHEPPARD (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG 6
11/18/12 51ST FCI ALL BREEDS MARTIN CROESER (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG 6
12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BIG 14
12/09/12 54TH FCI ALL BREEDS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG 14
19
PHIL HOF MADISONS QUEST STORM CLOUD, PCCISB 5978511 (M) LABRADOR RETRIEVER
Owner: MA NIEVES "YVETTE" SAN DIEGO & ERNESTO OPP  Breeder: MS. MA NIEVES "YVETTE" SAN DIEGO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
02/24/12 464TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS COL KEN ROY (PAKISTAN) BOB,BIG-2 58 518
02/25/12 42ND FCI ALL-BREEDS CARLOS QUINOKNES (COLOMBIA) BOB 29
05/27/12 43RD FCI ALL-BREEDS PEDRO GONZALEZ-TEJA (GUATEMALA) BIG-3 41
10/20/12 466TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS THOMAS ALEXANDER (CANADA) BIG,BIS-3 354
12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BIG-3 36
20
PHIL HOF AYRAN HONG'S SOMETHING TO REMEMBER (BRA), PCCISB 15524C6 (F) CHOW CHOW
Owner: PAMELA A DY Breeder: PAULO CLERICE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/26/12 44TH FCI ALL-BREEDS LARRY YUEN (MALAYSIA) BIG,BIS-2 396 500
08/19/12 50TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI (ROMANIA) BOB 16
11/17/12 52ND FCI ALL BREEDS JOHN SHEPPARD (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-3 28
12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BIG-2 60
21
PHIL GR/JR CH KINGFRIEND MR WOW (UK), PCCISB 3986E6 (M) FRENCH BULLDOG
Owner: FREDERICK TAN Breeder: MR D FRIEND
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
08/19/12 49TH FCI ALL-BREEDS DR TAMAS JAKKEL (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG2 83 480
08/19/12 50TH FCI ALL-BREEDS CSABA ZSOLT LOKODI (ROMANIA) BOB,BIG-3 81
10/20/12 466TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS THOMAS ALEXANDER (CANADA) BIG-2 107
11/17/12 52ND FCI ALL BREEDS JOHN SHEPPARD (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG-2 39
12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BIG-4 91
12/09/12 54TH FCI ALL BREEDS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-4 79
22
PHIL GR/JR CH MUGEN POMS PERFECTION, PCCISB 22213L5 (F) POMERANIAN
Owner: MS. NORALYN S RADAM Breeder: MS. NORALYN S RADAM
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
11/17/12 52ND FCI ALL BREEDS JOHN SHEPPARD (AUSTRALIA) BOB,BIG,BIS 204 469
11/18/12 51ST FCI ALL BREEDS MARTIN CROESER (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG,BIS 206

12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BIG-3 59




RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
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PHIL GR/JR CH GRANDIS AIN'T BEHAVIN FOR U, PCCISB 20308C6 (M) CHOW CHOW
Owner: MS. PAMELA A DY Breeder: MS. PAMELA A DY
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/27/12 43RD FCI ALL-BREEDS PEDRO GONZALEZ-TEJA (GUATEMALA) BIG-3 62 459
08/19/12 49TH FCI ALL-BREEDS DR TAMAS JAKKEL (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG,BIS 372
11/18/12 51ST FCI ALL BREEDS MARTIN CROESER (SOUTH AFRICA) BOB,BIG-4 25
24
PHIL/JR CH DREAMBULLDOG FINAL COUNTDWN, PCCISB 6791B6 (M) BULLDOG
Owner: ALBERT P LAGTAPON Breeder: MR. CLIFFORD LEGASPI
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/16/12 45TH FCI ALL-BREEDS JEAN MCERLANE (NEW ZEALAND) BOB,BIG,BIS-3 272 454
08/19/12 49TH FCI ALL-BREEDS DR TAMAS JAKKEL (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG2 57
10/20/12 466TH PCCI ALL-BREEDS THOMAS ALEXANDER (CANADA) BOB,BIG-4 68
12/08/12 53RD FCI ALL BREEDS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO (PUERTO RICO) BOB,BIG-4 57
25
PHIL GR CH LOGAN'S LEGEND OF THE SEA (IMP IN DAM), PCCISB 21293L5 (M) POMERANIAN
Owner: MR. BERNARD L LO Breeder: MR. BERNARD L LO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
07/14/12 48TH FCI ALL-BREEDS RAMUNE KAZLAUSKAITE (LITHUANIA) BIG,BIS-2 334 445
08/19/12 49TH FCI ALL-BREEDS DR TAMAS JAKKEL (HUNGARY) BOB,BIG2 46
11/17/12 52ND FCI ALL BREEDS JOHN SHEPPARD (AUSTRALIA) BIG-4 27
11/18/12 51ST FCI ALL BREEDS MARTIN CROESER (SOUTH AFRICA) BIG-3 26

12/09/12 54TH FCI ALL BREEDS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO (PUERTO RICO) BOB 12




